

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 19-1292, Version: 1

PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Sheriff's Department of Corrections and Adult Probation Department

Vendor: Attenti US, Inc., Odessa, Florida

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Electronic Monitoring Services - Radio Frequency (RF)

Contract Value: \$14,260,821.25

Contract period: 1/28/2019- 1/27/2022 with two (2) one (1) year renewal options

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact:

Sheriff's Office: FY 2019 \$2,669,110.00, FY 2020 \$3,202,932.00, FY 2021 \$3,202,932.00 and FY 2022 \$533,832.25

Adult Probation: FY 2019 \$1,292,220.00, FY 2020 \$1,550,664.00, FY 2021 \$1,550,664.00 and FY 2022 \$258,467.00

Accounts: Sheriff's: (1239 - 540130) Maintenance and Subscription Services, Adult Probation: (1280 - 540131)

Maintenance and Subscription Services

Contract Number(s): 1515-15006A

Concurrences:

The vendor has met the Minority- and Women-owned Business Enterprise Ordinance via direct participation and partial MBE and full WBE waiver.]

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: Attenti US, Inc. will provide Radio Frequency Technology Electronic Monitoring Services for the Sheriff's Department of Corrections and Adult Probation Department for adults who have been placed on court-ordered detention/curfews.

This contract was awarded through Request for Proposals (RFP) procedures in accordance with the Cook County procurement Code. Attenti US, Inc. was selected based on the established evaluation criteria.